HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 650 by Senator Walsworth

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- On page 1, line 14, after "Commission," change "shall" to "may" and after "establish"
- 3 delete "separate"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 1, line 16, before the period "." delete "in accordance with Subsection B of this
- 6 Section"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 2, after "generating units" and before the period "." insert "as provided in
- 9 Subsection B of this Section"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 3, after "**provided**" delete "**for under**" and insert "**in**"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, line 9, change "which" to "that"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, line 21, after "performance" delete the remainder of the line and at the
- beginning of line 22 delete "**Section**"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, line 24, after "schedules" insert "for such individual units"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 3, line 11, after "<u>D.</u>" insert "<u>(1)</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 3, line 12, change "established in" to "authorized by"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 17, change "<u>E.</u>" to "(2)"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 3, line 17, after "plan" insert "for" and after "establishing" insert "and
- 27 **implementing**"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 3, line 19, after "**Section**" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1	and may include afternative compliance options for meeting such standards to
2	the extent that those compliance options:
3	(a) Comply"
4	AMENDMENT NO. 13
5	On page 3, between lines 22 and 23, insert the following:
6	"(b) Are based on measures that can be implemented by the owners or
7	operators of existing fossil fuel-fired electric generating units.
8	(c) Are authorized by and consistent with all applicable provisions of
9	state law."
10	AMENDMENT NO. 14
11	On page 3, at the beginning of line 23, change " <u>F.</u> " to " <u>E.</u> "